
1 Minutes of regular and special meetings must be promptly recorded and open to public inspection. (The 
statute does not specify any particular kind of “recording.”) RCW 42.30.035

SKAGIT COUNTY
CANVASSING BOARD 
REGULAR MEETING MINUTES1

If Regarding Election Date/Type: General Primary Special

Meeting Date/Time:
Day of week Date Time

Meeting Location: Skagit County s Office 

MINUTES

Start time:

Skagit County Administration Building, Room 1
700 S. Second Street 
Mount Vernon, WA 98273 

End time: 

1. Members / County Staff Present:

Auditor Designee
Commissioner Designee
Prosecutor Designee

County Staff:

Citizens:

Number of citizens choosing not to identify themselves:

Wednesday 12/3/2025 9:00am

Gabrielle Clay
Lisa Janicki
Jason D'Avignon

11/4/2025 ✔

9:00am 9:15am

✔

✔

✔
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274 599 176 1 2 778

82 164 55 1 0 220

* * * * * *

0 0 0 0 0 0

212 465 133 0 2 600

151 280 97 0 0 377

0 0 0 0 0 0

180 330 96 0 2 428

120 219 51 1 0 271

* * * * * *

188 370 92 0 1 463

235 517 109 0 1 627

339 687 136 0 1 824

239 476 98 0 0 574

391 714 172 0 4 890

349 674 145 0 1 820

281 528 145 0 2 675

331 668 139 0 1 808

169 372 88 0 1 461

326 654 192 0 0 846

165 310 83 0 0 393

4,032 8,027 2,007 3 18 10,055

2025-11-04 Machine Recount-
Fidalgo Pool, Comm. Pos. 3 General Election

Official Results

Amended Abstract

Skagit County
2025-11-04 General

11/4/2025
Page 1
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Fidalgo Pool & Fitness Center District, Commissioner Position 3

Precinct Ch
ris

tin
e 

M
at

he
s

119 325

201

204

205*

158

164

174

211

217

220

206

207

209

224

225

Totals

221

222

223

0

*

82

0

129

253

99

150

348

282

182

237

203

337

247

*

3,995

145

328

325

323


	2025-11-04-Machine Recount-Amended Abstract.pdf
	PAGE NAME




