



If Regarding Election	Date/Type: 11/4/	[′] 2025	General	Primary	Special	
Meeting Date/Time:		12/3/202	25	9:00am		
	Day of week	Date		Time		
Meeting Location:	Skagit County Elections Office Skagit County Administration Building, Room 139 700 S. Second Street Mount Vernon, WA 98273					
MINUTES						
Start time: 9:00am	End time : 9:15a	am				
Auditor Commissioner Prosecutor County Staff: Citizens:	✓ Designee Designee	Gabrielle Clay Lisa Janicki Jason D'Avignon				

Number of citizens choosing not to identify themselves: 0

¹ Minutes of regular and special meetings must be promptly recorded and open to public inspection. (The statute does not specify any particular kind of "recording.") RCW 42.30.035

Oath of Authenticity

DRAFT

STATE OF WASHINGTON)
) ss
COUNTY OF SKAGIT)

I solemnly swear that the unofficial returns and supporting documentation of the Recount of the Fidalgo Pool and Fitness Center District, Commissioner Position 3 race of the General Election held on November 4, 2025 in Skagit County, State of Washington, are true and correct.

County Auditor/Designee

Subscribed and sworn to me this 3rd day of December 2025

County Legislative Authority/Designee (witness)

County Prosecuting Attorney/Designee (witness)



Certification of the Canvassing Board

STATE OF WASHINGTON)
) ss
COUNTY OF SKAGIT)

The undersigned officers designated by law as constituting the Canvassing Board for the County of Skagit, State of Washington, hereby certify that this is a full, true, and correct copy of the Abstract of Votes including the number of registered eligible voters, cumulative results, precinct results, and report of votes cast at the Fidalgo Pool and Fitness Center District, Commissioner Position 3 race, at the General Election held on November 4, 2025 in Skagit County, State of Washington.

Witness our hands and official seal this 3rd day of December 2025

County Auditor/Designee

County Legislative Authority/Designee

County Prosecuting Attorney/Designee



2025-11-04 Machine Recoun
Fidalgo Pool, Comm. Pos. 3

Skagit Co

Skagit County

General Election

11/4/2025 Page 1

Fidalgo Pool & Fitness Center District, Commissioner Position 3

Precinct	Cindy Marvin	Christine Mathes	Cast Votes	Undervotes	Overvotes	Rejected write-ins	Total Ballots Cast
119	274	325	599	176	1	2	778
123	82	82	164	55	1	0	220
135*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
150	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
158	212	253	465	133	0	2	600
164	151	129	280	97	0	0	377
174	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
201	180	150	330	96	0	2	428
204	120	99	219	51	1	0	271
205*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
206	188	182	370	92	0	1	463
207	235	282	517	109	0	1	627
209	339	348	687	136	0	1	824
211	239	237	476	98	0	0	574
217	391	323	714	172	0	4	890
220	349	325	674	145	0	1	820
221	281	247	528	145	0	2	675
222	331	337	668	139	0	1	808
223	169	203	372	88	0	1	461
224	326	328	654	192	0	0	846
225	165	145	310	83	0	0	393
Totals	4,032	3,995	8,027	2,007	3	18	10,055

Official Results

Amended Abstract